07-17-2001 JUL 0 2 2001 101778875

1. Name of conveying party(ies): フーみつ/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Martine DAOUST, Yves BONHOMME,	Name:
and Philippe DURBIN	LIPHA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	34, rue Saint-Romain 69008 Lyon, France
[x] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Change of Name [] Other	
[] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: October 25, 2000	
 Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new 	ew application, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/647,091	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
2	1
Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed
Second Floor	[X] Authorized to be charged to
745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	deposit account
-	Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true and correct and any atto
copy is a true copy of the original document.	esonis injormation is true and correct and any acti
Margot Ruff Name of Person Signing Margot Ruff May 19	July 2, 2001 Date
,	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]

PATENT REEL: 11965 FRAME: 0517 WHEREAS,

residing at

1/ DAOUST Martine - 2/ BONHOMME Yves - 3/ DURBIN Philippe

1/ 7 Allée Alphonse Daudet - 76690 NOTRE DAME DE BONDEVILLE France

2/ Le Buclay, 21 avenue de la Paix 69260 CHARBONNIERES LES BAINS France

3/ 83 rue Paul Verlaine - 69100 VILLEURBANNE France

have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Combination for the treatment of alcohol and drug dependence containing an opioid antagonist and a NMDA receptor complex modulator".

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, LIPHA

34, rue Saint-Romain 69008 LYON France

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on

January 12, 2001, Serial No. 09/647,091

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LIPHA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our hand this 25th day of October 2000

DAOUST Martine

Inventor:

P.O. Address :

BONHOMME Yves

Inventor:

P.O. Address :

DURBIN Philippe

PATENT REEL: 11965 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 07/02/2001